	00 06	2006	····	LLO DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDIC						
i	m PTO-1595 -92	- 2000	.ETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	-92									
_	10319	ი795		Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3360						
	To the Assistant Commissioner or ratents: Please	record the attached o	riginal docun	nents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Young-Jin KIM and Chan-Seok LIM	2. Name and addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies):						
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea								
3.	Nature of conveyance:									
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			5.5						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			, -						
	Joint Research Agreement									
	Government Interest Assignment									
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License									
	Other	Additional name	e(s) & address	(es) attached?   Yes   No						
	Execution Date: February 6, 2006									
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	cument is being filed tog	ether with a n	ew application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s) N/A								
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]								
		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$40							
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	⊠ Enclosed     ☐ Authorized to the property of the pr	to be charged	to deposit account						
	Los Angeles, CA 90017			2000						
		8. Deposit accoun								
<u> </u>			re coby or trus	page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
	Statement and signature									
9.	$\Lambda$									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and com	ect and any attached co	py is a true co	ppy of the original document.						
	My John	Deter Fahrer (	22 2000							
_	CRAIG W. SCHMDYER, REG. NO. 51,007	Date: February 2	23, 2006							
OV										

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/01/2006 KBETEMA1 00000023 11362423 06 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	(s) (1) Yo	oung-Jin KIM		(5	)		
		<b>(2)</b> c	nan-Seok LIM		(6	<b>)</b>		
		(3)			(7	)		
		(4)			(8	)		
			consideration	ns paid to ea	ich of the und		ther good and valuable indersigned agree(s) to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronic	cs Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	Korea					
(11)	Insert address of Assigned	(11)	20, Yoido-Do	ong, Yongdun	gpo-Gu, Seoul	l, 150-010 Korea	I	
		(here	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right		right, title and interest in			
		the invention known as						
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or (12) EVENT NOTIFICATION METHOD IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM Foreign Application Number		/STEM					
		State		and all patent			for patent in the United as corresponding	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	February 6	5, 2006				
conne	using United States and fore ection with such applications 2) The undersigne	eign applications as the Assigned agree(s) to	ns for the abonee may deen execute all pa	ve-identified in necessary of the necess	nvention and a or expedient. ary in connecti	also to execute so	ference which may be	
declai obtair	red concerning this applicat ling evidence and going for	ion or continu ward with suc	ation or division interference.	on thereof and	to cooperate	with the Assigne	e in every way possible in	
conne	The undersigneration with claims or provision	ed agree(s) to ons of the Inte	execute all pa rnational Con	apers and doo vention for Pr	cuments and potection of Indi	erform any act w ustrial Property o	which may be necessary in or similar agreements.	
States	<ol> <li>The undersignes patent to the Assignee.</li> </ol>	ed agree(s) to	perform all af	firmative acts	which may be	necessary to ob	otain a grant of a valid Unite	ŀd
Assigr assigr The u SHET	ts of the United States resunee, as Assignee of the ent ned, and that he has (they h ndersigned hereby appoints H, REG. NO. 50,176; RICH	Iting from said ire interest, ar ave) not exect JONATHAN ARD C. SALF	l application o id hereby cove uted any agre Y. KANG, RE	r any division enants that he ement in con G. NO. 38,19	or divisions or has (they hav flict herewith. 9; F. JASON F	continuing appli e) full right to co	onvey the entire interest her EG. NO. 42.523; AMIT S.	ein
ROBE	RT E. KASODY, REG. NO		any further id	fentification w	hich may be n	eressan, or desi	irable in order to comply wit	h
	the rules of the United S	tates Patent a	nd Trademari	k Office for re	cordation of the	is document.	Table in order to comply wit	11
	•		ventor <u>Young</u>		FMY	w		
	,		ventor <u>Chan</u> -		Of			
Date:			ventor					
Date:		ionature of In	ventor					

MH 11/81

2